
Melvin Municipal Building
300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401
City of Greensboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 18-0448 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/27/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/21/2018 8/21/2018

Title: Resolution Authorizing Amendment of Agreement with Kellin Foundation for the Child Response
Initiative Program Governor’s Crime Commission Grant FY 2017-19

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CRI Contract Amendment .pdf, 2. Appendix A- GCC CRI FY 17 Project Budget.pdf, 3. 18-0448
Resolution- CRI.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council8/21/2018 1 Pass

Resolution Authorizing Amendment of Agreement with Kellin Foundation for the Child Response Initiative
Program Governor’s Crime Commission Grant FY 2017-19

Department: Police
Council District: All

Public Hearing: NA
Advertising Date/By: NA

Contact 1 and Phone: Chief Wayne Scott, 373-2085

Contact 2 and Phone: Stephanie Moore, 373-2352

PURPOSE:
City Council approval is requested for an amendment to the agreement between the City and Kellin Foundation
for the Child Response Initiative (CRI) for the Governor’s Crime Commission (GCC) grant. The amendment
will result in an increase to the Kellin Foundation contract of $1,032 which will be funded through grant funds.

BACKGROUND:
The original CRI agreement included the project director as a contractor to be paid from grant funds. However,
it is now the desire of Kellin Foundation and the Police Department that the director be replaced on the GCC
grant by a victim’s advocate position. To enable the advocate to be paid for their services from the grant, an
amendment to the agreement needs to be made. Furthermore, this change will include increasing the original
contract by $1,032 for training. The additional funds are provided by the GCC grant.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funds for the amendment of $1,032 are budgeted in 220-3585-01.5413 and 220-3585-02.5413.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
The Police Department requests City Council approval of the contract amendment on contract 2018-5069.

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 18-0448, Version: 1

City of Greensboro Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

